#### 507349210 06/22/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7396131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WAFR IP LLC	06/22/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YEOSHUA SORIAS
Street Address:	1421 EAST 2ND STREET
City:	BROOKLYN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11230

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9977462

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 596-0500

Email: ckupferberg@ostrolenk.com **Correspondent Name:** OSTROLENK FABER LLP Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/6558-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAX MOSKOWITZ
SIGNATURE:	/Max Moskowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=02767658#page1.tif

**PATENT** 507349210

REEL: 060279 FRAME: 0321

A S S I G N M E N T Our File No.: P/6558-2

WHEREAS, WAFR IP LLC, organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey and having a principal place of business at 40-50 Montgomery Street, Hillside, New Jersey 07205 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of U.S. Patent No.: 9,977,462, issued on May 22, 2018 by Yeoshua Sorias and Max Moskowitz for "UNIVERSAL PHONE BATTERY CHARGERS FOR MOBILE CELLPHONES AND LIKE DEVICES" under an instrument recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 8, 2018 at Reel No.: 044866, Frame: 0431; and

WHEREAS, Yeoshua Sorias, having an address at 1421 East 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Brooklyn, New York 11230 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said application for patent, the invention set forth therein (and any patent that may be granted therefor);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention, and the aforesaid (application for) patent, and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications for patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said invention, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue United States and other country applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne by and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

		WAFR IP LLC
Date: 6/22/2022	By:	
-		Name: Yeoshua Sorias Title: Owner & President

{02767557.1}

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/22/2022 REEL: 060279 FRAME: 0322